
Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0146-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005186
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 01/25/2018 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 02/06/2018 09:00:00 

Opening date: 02/06/2018 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Amendment Text :
P0001 Solicitation Amendment to Amend Bid Due Date to 02/06/2018, Award Date to 02/08/2018 and
Public Release date to 02/09/2018.  All else remains the same.  cd 1/25/2018.
Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0146-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005186

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 5  

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Commodity Requirements Document

         3 . Master Solicitation Document

         4 . YO2 Yogurt Tendering Text

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.

3. Amendment to Solicitation.

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0146-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005186

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  YOGURT

   20 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ

      30 POMONA CA

40 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4

OZ

 04/16/2018-04/18/2018 91767      2,520 LB

      50 JACKSON MS

60 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4

OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 39209      2,712 LB

      70 LAS VEGAS NV

80 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4

OZ

 04/16/2018-04/18/2018 89115     29,400 LB

90 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4

OZ

 05/14/2018-05/16/2018 89115     29,400 LB

      100 RIPLEY WV

110 110400 YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4

OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 25271     12,600 LB

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ     76,632 LB

   120 YOGURT HI PROTEIN PEACH CUP-24/4 OZ

      130 JACKSON MS

140 110863 YOGURT HI PROTEIN PEACH CUP-24/4 OZ  04/02/2018-04/04/2018 39209      5,532 LB

      150 CREEDMOOR NC

160 110863 YOGURT HI PROTEIN PEACH CUP-24/4 OZ  04/02/2018-04/04/2018 27522      7,656 LB

      170 VINELAND NJ

180 110863 YOGURT HI PROTEIN PEACH CUP-24/4 OZ  04/16/2018-04/18/2018 08360      7,200 LB

      190 RIPLEY WV

200 110863 YOGURT HI PROTEIN PEACH CUP-24/4 OZ  04/02/2018-04/04/2018 25271      4,800 LB

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN PEACH CUP-24/4 OZ     25,188 LB

   210 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ

      220 BIRMINGHAM AL

230 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 35210     11,790 LB

      240 CLANTON AL

250 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 35045     13,422 LB

      260 POMONA CA



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0146-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005186

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

270 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/16/2018-04/18/2018 91767      2,712 LB

      280 DES MOINES IA

290 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 50319      2,520 LB

300 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/30/2018-05/02/2018 50319      2,520 LB

      310 JACKSON MS

320 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 39209      3,354 LB

      330 CONCORD NH

340 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/30/2018-05/02/2018 03301      4,932 LB

      350 LAS VEGAS NV

360 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/30/2018-05/02/2018 89115     29,400 LB

      370 LEXINGTON SC

380 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 29072      2,520 LB

      390 BELLEVUE WA

400 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 98005      2,520 LB

410 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 05/14/2018-05/16/2018 98005      2,520 LB

      420 BOTHELL WA

430 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 98021      2,520 LB

440 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 05/14/2018-05/16/2018 98021      2,520 LB

      450 RIPLEY WV

460 110401 YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY

CUP-24/4 OZ

 04/02/2018-04/04/2018 25271     12,000 LB

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4
OZ

    95,250 LB

   470 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ

      480 BIRMINGHAM AL

490 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ  04/02/2018-04/04/2018 35210      8,850 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-S-0146-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000005186

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      500 CLANTON AL

510 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ  04/02/2018-04/04/2018 35045     11,652 LB

      520 CONCORD NH

530 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ  04/30/2018-05/02/2018 03301      4,590 LB

      540 LAS VEGAS NV

550 110402 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ  05/14/2018-05/16/2018 89115     29,400 LB

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ     54,492 LB

   560 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ

      570 SACRAMENTO CA

580 110398 YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ  04/16/2018-04/18/2018 95814      5,616 LB

Total Quantity for YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ      5,616 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation    257,178 LB

Amendment Details

Amendment : 12-3J14-18-S-0146-P0001 Date : 01/25/2018

Action Item Material Description Type

Field Old Value New Value UOM

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details.


